SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 104 by Senator Mizell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "enact" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S. 40:2175.8,
- 3 relative to outpatient abortion facilities; to require outpatient"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, change "healthcare" to "abortion" and delete "or residents"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 7, change "R.S. 40:2006.3" to "R.S. 40:2175.8"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 8, change "**§2006.3**" to "**§2175.8**"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 10, delete "a healthcare" and insert "an outpatient abortion"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 11, change "No" to "If an"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 1, line 12, change "healthcare"to "outpatient abortion" and change "shall
- 16 <u>require</u>" to "<u>requires</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 1, line 14, after "<u>facility</u>" insert ", the facility shall provide telephone access in
- 19 <u>each procedure room</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 1, delete lines 15 through 17 and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 3
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 2, line 4, change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>B.</u>"